

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12272/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/11/2012
in LPA No. 981/2012 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

B.P.S.C. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALDEO CHOUDHARY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date : 31/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajiv Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jha, Adv.
Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.
Mr. Amardeep Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Braj K. Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Usha Rani Bhardwaj
Date: 2015.04.04
12:15:31 IST
Reason:

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA LAKHINA)
COURT MASTER