

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.76572/2019 in Civil Appeal No.3307/2015

B.P.S.C. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BALDEO CHOUDHARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for early hearing)

Date : 22-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhishek V., Adv.
Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kriti Sondhi, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Jha, AOR
Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Mr. Srikanth S., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application for early hearing.

Having heard learned counsel for the applicant, we are inclined to allow the prayer for early hearing and it is directed that the appeal be listed before the appropriate Bench in the month of October, 2019.

The interlocutory application stands disposed of.

(Chetan Kumar)
A.R. - cum - P.S.

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master